
lJNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

Final Report:

'An Empirical Study of E-Comn1erce Applied
by Boustead Information Technology Sdn.

Bhd.'

Prepared for:
PUAN ANIDAH AZIZ

Prepared by:
ROS DALIA H].KAHADIN

2007137353



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Ros Dalia Binti Kahadin, (IIC Number: 860723-06-5028)

Hereby, declare that.

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
any other degrees.

• This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated.

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by
of my information have been specifically ackno

Signature: --------------------------------



LETTER OF SUBMISSION

7 May 2010

The Head ofProgram
Bachelor ofBusiness Administration (Hons) Marketing
Faculty ofBusiness Management
Universiti Teknologi MARA
MEL AKA

Dear Madam,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "AN ENIPIRICAL STUDY OF E-COMMERCE

APPLIED BY BOUSTEAD IT SDN.BHD." to fulfill the requirement as needed by

the Faculty ofBusiness Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you,

Yours sincerely,

ROS DALIA BINTI KAHADIN
2007137353
Bachelor ofBusiness Admiistration (Hons) Marketi



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of the Company

1.1.1 Company Profile

1.1.2 Company Vision

1.1.3 Company Mission

1.1.4 Core Business

1.2 Issue Statement

1.3 Purpose of the Study

1.4 Definition of Term

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Issue

2.2 The Introduction of Marketing Tools

2.3 The Growth ofE-commerce

2.4 The Marketing Communication

2.4.1 Mass Online Marketing

(i)Websites

(ii) The Banner Ads

2.4.2 Personal Online Marketing

(i) The Email Marketing

(ii) Customer Service

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Data Collection Method

3.1.1 Primary Data Collection Methods

3.1.2 Secondary Data Collection Methods

3.2 Data Presentation

3.3 Work Schedule

CHAPTER 4: FINDING, CONCLUSSION, AND RECO

11

IV

1

1

1

2

2

3

5

6

6

8

8

9

9

10

11

12

13

14



ABSTRACT

This case study was conducted to determine the best marketing and promotional tools

that can be applied on to the BIT-e portal. For the Chapter 1 explains the background

and the introduction of the research. Chapter 2 is explaining the literature review to

support the research, while Chapter 3 explores the research methodology and the

sampling technique. In Chapter 4 will discuss the finding and the last chapter is

Chapter 5 will share the conclusion and the recommendation towards the finding.

The finding shows that BIT-e is more focused on offline marketing rather than online

marketing even though there had put e-commerce activity in the company's websites.

Based on the finding, some recommendations have been suggested in order to help

Boustead Information Technology Sdn. Bhd improved the marketing activities via

online and also will enhance their service performance to increase profit.


	An Empirical Study of E-Commerce Applied by Boustead Information Technology Sdn.Bhd.
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF COMPANY
	1.2 ISSUE STATEMENT
	1.3 PURPOSE OF THE STUDY
	1.4 DEFINITION OF TERM

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 ISSUE
	2.2 THE INTRODUCTION OF MARKETING TOOLS
	2.3 THE GROWTH OF E-COMMERCE
	2.4 THE MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS

	CHAPTER 3:RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Data Collection Method
	3.2 Data Presentation
	3.3 Work Schedule

	CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	4.1 FINDINGS
	4.2 CONCLUSIONS
	4.3 RECOMMENDATIONS

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	REFERENCES



