UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA



Final Report: 'An Empirical Study of E-Commerce Applied by Boustead Information Technology Sdn. Bhd.'

Prepared for: PUAN ANIDAH AZIZ

Prepared by: ROS DALIA HJ.KAHADIN 2007137353

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATING (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGOMARA MELAKA CITY CAMPUS ADDS NO

> 222 Print-drivel.

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Ros Dalia Binti Kahadin, (I/C Number: 860723-06-5028)

Hereby, declare that.

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation warks and source of my information have been specifically acknowledge.





LETTER OF SUBMISSION

7 May 2010

The Head of Program Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing Faculty of Business Management Universiti Teknologi MARA MELAKA

Dear Madam,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "AN EMPIRICAL STUDY OF E-COMMERCE

APPLIED BY BOUSTEAD IT SDN.BHD." to fulfill the requirement as needed by

the Faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you,

Yours sincerely,



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENT ABSTRACT	ii iv
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of the Company	1
1.1.1 Company Profile	1
1.1.2 Company Vision	2
1.1.3 Company Mission	2
1.1.4 Core Business	3
1.2 Issue Statement	5
1.3 Purpose of the Study	6
1.4 Definition of Term	6
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	8
2.1 Issue	8
2.2 The Introduction of Marketing Tools	9
2.3 The Growth of E-commerce	9
2.4 The Marketing Communication	10
2.4.1 Mass Online Marketing	11
(i)Websites	12
(ii) The Banner Ads	13
2.4.2 Personal Online Marketing	14
(i) The Email Marketing	15
(ii) Customer Service	TEREDI
	GISTERE
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	REGISTERED VERD
3.1 Data Collection Method	S REGISTERED
3.1.1 Primary Data Collection Methods	VERSION
3.1.2 Secondary Data Collection Methods	ADDS NO
3.2 Data Presentation	3 WATERMARK S
3.3 Work Schedule	
	20 20 20 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
CHAPTER 4: FINDING, CONCLUSSION, AND REA	COMMENDATION 21

CHAPTER 4: FINDING, CONCLUSSION, AND RECOMMEND

ABSTRACT

This case study was conducted to determine the best marketing and promotional tools that can be applied on to the BIT-e portal. For the Chapter 1 explains the background and the introduction of the research. Chapter 2 is explaining the literature review to support the research, while Chapter 3 explores the research methodology and the sampling technique. In Chapter 4 will discuss the finding and the last chapter is Chapter 5 will share the conclusion and the recommendation towards the finding.

The finding shows that BIT-e is more focused on offline marketing rather than online marketing even though there had put e-commerce activity in the company's websites. Based on the finding, some recommendations have been suggested in order to help Boustead Information Technology Sdn. Bhd improved the marketing activities via online and also will enhance their service performance to increase profit.

